
 
 

BID OPENING RESULTS 
US 20 Water Main Replacement  

Engineer’s Estimate - $1,178,634.19 Wednesday, December 4, 2024 – 11:00 a.m. 

Company & Address Bid Bond 
(Yes/No) Amount Bid 

Received 
Addendum 
(Yes/No) 

Driven Excavating 
P.O. Box 320 
Crestline, OH 44827 

Yes $988,190.70 12/04/24 –
8:36 a.m. Yes 

D2 Excavating LLC 
1787 SR 510 
Vickery, OH  43464 

Yes $780,882.00 12/04/24 – 
10:01 a.m. Yes 

Buckeye Excavating & Construction Inc. 

191 SR 61 E. 
Norwalk, OH  44857 

Yes $979,879.00 12/04/24 – 
10:46 a.m. Yes 

Great Lakes Demolition Co. 
1170 N. Main St. 
Clyde, OH  43410 

Yes $798,917.25 12/04/24 – 
10:47 a.m. Yes 

R. A. Bores Excavating, Inc. 
P.O. Box 217 
Monroeville, OH  44847 

Yes $846,397.45 12/04/24 – 
10: 54 a.m. Yes 

City of Bellevue 
Engineering Department 


